
Please be sure your
child is bringing a

reusable water bottle
daily. 

Graduation Info 
for Kinder 
& 8th Grade 

MAY 17TH:
Kinder: Miss Stephanie will be
putting together the
slideshow. Parents, this is the
last day to submit a baby pic
of your child to her via email:
marketing@montebellochristi
an.com 
JUNE 6TH:
Kinder Graduation at  10:30 am

JUNE 7TH:
8th Grade Graduation

MAY 17TH:
CALENDAR CORRECTION:
Graduation Fee due for 8th
Grade

Open Enrollment
Month

 

Newsletter
Develop Socially - Develop their individual personalities to
their full potential, realizing that they are, each one, created
in the image of God, and thus are encouraged to experience
joy in being themselves.

ESLR:

be on the lookout for
more graduation

information

MAY 6TH  - 10TH:
Teacher Appreciation Week

MAY 9TH:
Talent Show (see separate flyer
for details)

MAY 13TH:
Muffins with Mom (separate flyer to
follow)
Yearbook purchase deadline to
arrive before end of school year (see
separate flyer for details)

MAY 23RD:
CALENDAR UPDATE - SAVE THE
DATE: Town Hall

MAY 27TH:
NO SCHOOL - Memorial Day

MAY 31ST:
Donuts with Dad (separate flyer to
follow)
End of 4th Quarter, 12:05pm Dismissal
8th Grad trip to Knotts
Volunteer Appreciation Dinner at
6:00 pm in the courtyard

The 2024 - 2025 
school year is

upon us!

REGISTER BY 
May 31, 2024 

to receive 2nd tier
registration discount.

Mindful month
motivators

Registration/Tuition
 $350 (Half day)
$595 (Full day)

Registration deadline &
deposit of $75 

due May 31, 2024

July 8 - August 2, 2024
Grades TK* - 8

MCS Summer
Enrichment

Program

MAY 13TH - 17TH:
Standardized Testing - School
hours 8:30 am - 2:00 pm

MAY 8TH:
PTF Zoom meeting at 6:00 pm
same ID and password

Reminders

MAY 12TH:
Mother’s Day

*minimum enrollment required for
TK & K program*

Honor your mom or a
mom figure in your life.

Virtuous Woman
"She is clothed with strength
and dignity, and she laughs 

without fear of the future.
When she speaks, her words

are wise, and she gives
instructions with kindness.

She carefully watches
everything in her household

and suffers nothing from
laziness."

proverbs 31:25-27

Thursday, May 16th
6:00 pm

$50/ticket (adults only event).
Tickets available in the office,

come join the fun.

Charity Dinner Event



Wednesday: All Staff Lunch Treat yo' Self

Send your teacher a note, homemade card, or store bought card to thank them.

Give your teacher a gift card such as Starbucks, Target, Amazon, etc.

Treat your teacher to their favorite store-bought treat such as candy, chips, popcorn, etc.

Make a special post on MCS Facebook or tag a teacher/staff on Instagram to express how much you

appreciate them.

Thanks for be-leafing in us!Fresh Flowers

Monday: 

Tuesday: 

Thursday: 

Teacher Appreciation Week

May 6th - 10th
Join us in showing our teachers & staff how much we appreciate them!

MCS & PTF CommUNITY will be preparing goodies all week for the teachers.

If you would like to give something special to our teachers, here are a few ideas below:

Friday:

@montebellochristian @montebellochristian

Teacher Email Address: Teacher Aide/Auxiliary Staff Email Address:
TK - Mrs. Becky: rsalazar@montebellochristian.com 
Kinder- Mrs. Bernard: ebernard@montebellochristian.com 
1st - Mrs. Montoya: ymontoya@montebellochristian.com 
2nd - Mrs. Martinez: smartinez@montebellochristian.com 
3rd - Mrs. Shelton: lshelton@montebellochristian.com 
4th - Mrs. Murphy: dmurphy@montebellochristian.com
5th - Ms. Burgess: hburgess@montebellochristian.com
6th - Ms. Maldonado: mmaldonado@montebellochristian.com
8th - Ms. Anaya: canaya@montebellochristian.com 
Bible - Mr. Alas: dalas@montebellochristian.com

Mrs. Carrillo: jcarrillo@montebellochristian.com
Mrs. Denisa: school@montebellochristian.com  
Mrs. Diana: drendon@montebellochristian.com
Mrs. Jasiukonis: djasiukonis@montebellochristian.com 
Mrs. Maya: mgomez@montebellochristian.com
Mrs. Ortega: aortega@montebellochristian.com 
Mrs. Salina: swalters@montebellochristian.com
Ms. Smotherman: lsmotherman@montebellochristian.com
Ms. Stephanie: marketing@montebellochristian.com
Ms. Victoria: officeaide@montebellochristian.com

Principal
Mrs. Semerenko: nsemerenko@montebellochristian.com

Coffee & Donuts Donut know what we'd do without you!

Teacher Totes We totes appreciate you a lot!

Boba Bar You To-tea-lly Rock!


